

CITY OF COVINGTON
MENETRE BOAT LAUNCH IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. C0209
BID TABULATION
BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 29, 2024

				Engineer's Opinion of Construction Cost (Principal Engineering Inc.)		Kort's Construction Services, Inc.		LA Contracting Enterprise, LLC		Sage Construction, LLC	
				128 Northpark Blvd Covington, LA 70433		2182 Manton Drive Covington, LA 70433		1645 Saint Patrick Street Thibodaux, LA 70301		7427 Highway 1 South Donaldsonville, LA 70346	
Bid Bond						✓		✓		✓	
Acknowledged Addenda						✓		✓		✓	
Signing Authority						✓		✓		✓	
REF. NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201-01	Clearing And Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,005.92	\$ 8,005.92
202-02-A	Removal of Pavement	723	SY	\$ 33.00	\$ 23,859.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,845.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,460.00	\$ 21.29	\$ 15,392.67
202-02-B	Removal of Concrete Boat Ramp & Piers	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,736.81	\$ 22,736.81
203-01	General Excavation	435	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 23,055.00	\$ 16.71	\$ 7,268.85
203-02	Non-Plastic Embankment	100	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60.35	\$ 6,035.00
203-03	Geotextile Fabric	1310	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,454.00
301-02-A	Class I Base Course (9" thick)	435	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 150.88	\$ 65,632.80
301-02-B	Class I Base Course (12" thick)	745	SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 85,675.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,150.00	\$ 35.81	\$ 26,678.45
601-01	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (8" thick)	723	SY	\$ 165.00	\$ 119,295.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 90,375.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 93,990.00	\$ 110.33	\$ 79,768.59
706-03	Incidental Concrete Pavement (6" thick)	110	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 291.67	\$ 32,083.70
711-01	Rip Rap	60	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 253.36	\$ 15,201.60
713-01	Temporary Signs and Barricades	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 20,046.82	\$ 20,046.82
727-01	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 122,711.02	\$ 122,711.02
729-02	Signage	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,198.31	\$ 10,198.31
804-02	Treated Timber Piles	3600	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 78.20	\$ 281,520.00
812-01	Treated Timber Piers	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 74,834.40	\$ 74,834.40
817-01	Temporary Works	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 198,374.34	\$ 198,374.34
901-01	PCC Pier Sections	45	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 632.59	\$ 28,466.55
901-02	PCC Ramp (12" thick)	280	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 323.38	\$ 90,546.40
NS-812-01	Observation Pier - Alt.1	0	LS	\$ 155,805.00	\$ -	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ 143,000.00	\$ -	\$ 101,901.79	\$ -
				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
BASE BID				TOTAL		\$ 869,629.00		TOTAL		\$ 919,650.00	
ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$ 155,805.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 143,000.00		\$ 101,901.79	
TOTAL BASE & ALT. 1				\$ 1,025,434.00		\$ 1,019,650.00		\$ 1,292,000.00		\$ 1,211,858.02	

NOTE:
BIDS WERE ALSO RECEIVED FROM L. KING COMPANY, LLC AND GILL'S CRANE & DOZER SERVICE, INC. THESE BIDS WERE OPENED BUT NOT READ ALOUD AS ALL ADDENDA WERE NOT ACKNOWLEDGED. THESE BIDS ARE CONSIDERED NON-RESPONSIVE.